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6
19:45

2650 m
20.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Scbvg - Prix Des Camelias
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (9.000 5.000 2.800 1.600 1.000 400 200)
PRIX DES CAMELIAS Breed 6 Class E 20.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.650. 9.000, 5.000, 2.800, 1.600, 1.000, 400, 200.-to allocated by the 
S.E.T.F. For years 4, not having won 26.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 13.500. 

1
2650

ML: 15,0

Kaporal Du Jour
4j. al W (Fakir Du Lorault - Bambine)

Trainer: Pierre Callier
Besitzer: P. Callier
Züchter: M. Yves Ronceray

Pierre Callier

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    400 € 2023: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    12.350 €18,2 12.750 €
12.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 6 18,2 2700B 20.000 24,0 P. Callier Keiler Du Bas Bosq, Kasimodo, Kiss Boy
12.11 Paray-Le-Monial 1 19,9 2625B 13.000 P. Callier Kaporal Du Jour, Kalypsia Bond, Kamelia D
01.11 Lyon (À La Soie) 5 19,2 2050B 13.000 P. Callier Kerchak, Katinka Mauzun, Kalamity Henjo
07.09 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2100B 18.000 4,5 P. Callier Kyoshiro, Koetane D'Avril, Kotesit
13.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 1 18,8 2675B 13.000 P. Callier Kaporal Du Jour, Karla Brown, Kelle Belle C

2 Kaedi Djoc
4j. b hors S (Saxo De Vandel - Conine De Baill

Trainer: Gregoire Raffestin
Besitzer: J. Raffestin
Züchter: Chantal Raffestin

Gregoire Raffestin

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    12.860 €17,7 12.860 €
12.01 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2700B 20.000 21,0 G. Raffestin Kiara Tit, Kanea De L'abbaye, Kastille
19.11 Saint-Galmier unpl 2600A 20.000 52,0 G. Raffestin King De Bassiere, Kopeck Des Bordes, Khe
31.10 Lyon (À La Soie) unpl 2725B 20.000 32,0 G. Raffestin Kid Paddle, Kenjy De La Vallee, Kenzo D'Ev
20.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 3 18,0 2700B 15.000 Ph. Masschaele Ki Va, Kaline Des Racques, Kaedi Djoc
05.08 Vichy 8 19,0 2150A 22.000 57,0 A. Tintillier Klasse De Bruzeau, Kheops Saint Clair, Kin

3
ML: 16,0

Kalypsia Bond
4j. b hors S (Rolling D'Heripre - Thessa)

Trainer: Maxime Busset
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Atiaux
Züchter: M. Raymond Bonnel

Lucas Verriere

2024: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    6.750 € 2023: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.160 €18,1 12.910 €
28.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 1 19,0 2700B 15.000 B. Ruet Kalypsia Bond, Kung Fu Family, Kiri Du Vivi
29.11 Marseille (À Borél 3 18,5 3000B 18.000 30,0 J.Ch. Feron Kandia Quick, Korona Dika, Kalypsia Bond
12.11 Paray-Le-Monial 2 20,0 2625B 13.000 A. Tintillier Kaporal Du Jour, Kalypsia Bond, Kamelia D
01.11 Lyon (À La Soie) 6 19,4 2050B 13.000 B. Ruet Kerchak, Katinka Mauzun, Kalamity Henjo
14.08 Pornichet unpl 2100B 13.000 J.Ph. Raffegeau Kalypso, Katinka Aimef, Karina Josselyn

4
ML: 84,0

Kalypso Turgot
4j. al. br W (Hand Du Vivier - Eva Turgot)

Trainer: Didier-Jean Henry
Besitzer: D.J. Henry
Züchter: S.C.E.A Ecurie Turgot

Jean-Pierre Pralus

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    12.925 €17,4 12.925 €
12.01 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2700B 20.000 11,0 S. Peltier Keiler Du Bas Bosq, Kasimodo, Kiss Boy
14.12 Lyon (À La Soie) 7 18,2 2725B 20.000 22,0 B. Ruet Kanea De L'abbaye, Kado D'Occagnes, Kim
19.11 Saint-Galmier 9 17,4 2600A 20.000 21,0 B. Ruet King De Bassiere, Kopeck Des Bordes, Khe
31.10 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 17,7 2725B 20.000 29,0 B. Ruet Kid Paddle, Kenjy De La Vallee, Kenzo D'Ev
23.09 Vichy 5 18,7 2800A 22.000 P. Callier Kairos Julry, Kheops Du Persil, Kheops Aire

5
ML: 24,0

Kosmic Now
4j. b hors H (Uniclove - No Nonsense)

Trainer: Bertrand Chourre
Besitzer: Th. Triomphe
Züchter: M. Antoine Huvelin

Jean-Christophe Sorel

2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    12.255 € 2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.050 €16,4 13.305 €
20.10 Marseille (À Vivau 7 18,7 2675B 19.500 60,0 J.Ch. Sorel King De Bassiere, Kara Du Vautour, Kerush
20.09 Feurs 9 16,6 2050A 23.000 77,0 B. Chourre Keyptown, Kameric, Kronos De Busset
20.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 9 21,7 2700B 15.000 B. Chourre Ki Va, Kaline Des Racques, Kaedi Djoc
30.07 Aix-Les-Bains 4 2025B 15.500 B. Chourre Kiss Kate, Kiss Boy, Kaprice De Kacy
07.06 Marseille (À Borél 9 16,4 2300A 23.000 42,0 B. Chourre Kotkie, Kieffer D'Ourville, Kantarellina Chic

6
ML: 14,0

Kabourg Du Chene
4j. b hors W (Un Amour D'Haufor - Baraka Du 

Trainer: Maxime Busset
Besitzer: Henriette Maillard
Züchter: Yvonne Guedj

Sarah Busset

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.685 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.635 €16,2 13.320 €
06.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 7 17,3 2700B Monte 16.500 S. Busset Kildare Of Love, Kanardo For Clara, Kastille
28.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 18,5 2700B Monte 16.500 S. Busset Kanardo For Clara, Kelly De Cerisy, Kasane
12.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 7 18,2 2700B 20.000 111,0 S. Busset Keiler Du Bas Bosq, Kasimodo, Kiss Boy
23.09 Vichy 7 19,0 2200B Monte 25.000 S. Busset Kelle Touche, Kalmia Des Noes, Keops Lud
04.09 Feurs 7 16,2 2050A 20.000 45,0 B. Ruet Kallistee, Kantissime Winner, Kronos De Bu

7
ML: 48,0

Kora De Vindecy
4j. b hors S (Village Mystic - Vahine The Best)

Trainer: Serge Peltier
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Centre Est
Züchter: Ecurie Du Centre Est

Serge Peltier

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.000 € 2023: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    12.350 €18,5 13.350 €
12.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 5 18,5 2700B 20.000 6,3 S. Peltier Kiara Tit, Kanea De L'abbaye, Kastille
12.11 Paray-Le-Monial 1 19,6 2625B 13.000 S. Peltier Kora De Vindecy, Kanea De L'abbaye, Kimc
31.10 Lyon (À La Soie) 7 18,7 2700B 20.000 6,7 S. Peltier Kid Paddle, Kenjy De La Vallee, Kenzo D'Ev
27.08 Jullianges 1 2425B 14.000 S. Peltier Kora De Vindecy, Karamel Du Pic, Karma D
13.08 Divonne-Les-Bain dis 2675B 13.000 S. Peltier Kaporal Du Jour, Karla Brown, Kelle Belle C

8
ML: 11,0

Karamel Du Pic
4j. b hors W (Vinci De L'abbaye - Tiphanie Du 

Trainer: Bertrand Chourre
Besitzer: B. Chourre
Züchter: Adrienne Jeampierre

Philippe Danthu

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.375 € 2023: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    8.985 €17,1 13.360 €
20.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 2 17,9 2050A 17.500 37,0 Ph. Danthu Kimcoere Le Fol, Karamel Du Pic, Kurt Ang
19.11 Saint-Galmier 6 17,1 2600A 20.000 113,0 Ph. Danthu King De Bassiere, Kopeck Des Bordes, Khe
11.11 Lyon (À La Soie) unpl 2725B 17.500 51,0 Ph. Danthu Krystal De Berar, Kouba The Best, Kelle Bel
01.11 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2050B 13.000 Ph. Danthu Kipling Le Fol, Kyston Du Vernet, Kaprisun 
22.10 Salon De Provenc unpl 3000B 16.500 J.Ch. Sorel Klic Julry, Keep Cool, Klass De Dompierre

9
2675

ML: 84,0

Kronos De Busset
4j. b hors H (Bolero Love - Bibiche De Brevol)

Trainer: Emmanuel Bouyer
Besitzer: Ecurie G.E. Bouyer
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Elevage De Busset

Gregory Bouyer

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    200 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    15.035 €15,8 15.235 €
25.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 7 19,2 2725B 20.000 128,0 G. Bouyer Keiko Du Chalet, Kanjardarche, Karma De 
20.09 Feurs 3 16,0 2050A 23.000 9,1 G. Bouyer Keyptown, Kameric, Kronos De Busset
04.09 Feurs 3 15,8 2050A 20.000 117,0 G. Bouyer Kallistee, Kantissime Winner, Kronos De Bu
01.08 Aix-Les-Bains 5 2025B 13.000 G. Bouyer Katia Turgot, Kalypso D'Ani, Kyllian
22.07 Saint-Galmier 5 17,3 2000A 20.000 9,5 G. Bouyer Kasch Mill, King Of L'aumance, King De Bas

10
ML: 58,0

Kimcoere Le Fol
4j. b hors W (Texas Charm - Odile Folle)

Trainer: Anthony Tintillier
Besitzer: A. Tintillier
Züchter: M. Laurent Marnier

Anthony Tintillier

2024: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.875 € 2023: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    8.930 €17,0 16.805 €
20.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 1 17,0 2050A 17.500 6,0 A. Tintillier Kimcoere Le Fol, Karamel Du Pic, Kurt Ang
12.11 Paray-Le-Monial 3 19,8 2625B 13.000 A. Tintillier Kora De Vindecy, Kanea De L'abbaye, Kimc
01.11 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 19,2 2050B 13.000 A. Tintillier Kerchak, Katinka Mauzun, Kalamity Henjo
01.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 2 19,8 2600A 13.000 A. Tintillier Kheops Ellis, Kimcoere Le Fol, Kelle Belle C
16.09 Vichy 4 19,4 2150A 19.500 22,0 A. Tintillier Kerido D'Alouette, Kristal De Jiel, King De B

11 Kaprice De Kacy
4j. b hors W (Earl Simon - Comete)

Trainer: Gaston Alaine
Besitzer: G. Alaine
Züchter: M. Didier Daniel Aubert

Malik Aoudia

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    17.600 €16,8 17.720 €
25.02 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2725B 20.000 94,0 Q. Chauve-Laffay Keiko Du Chalet, Kanjardarche, Karma De 
06.02 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2700B Monte 16.500 T. Aguiar Kildare Of Love, Kanardo For Clara, Kastille
27.01 Saint-Galmier dis 2650B 23.000 D. Bekaert Kiss Me Dompierre, Kiss Boy, Krystal De Be
08.11 Saint-Galmier dis 2625B 30.000 71,0 P. Callier Khan D'Heripre, Kimba Du Noyer, Kado Des
09.09 Vichy 7 19,1 2950B 29.000 60,0 P. Callier Keenan De Joudes, Keynote, Kalita D'Henin

12
ML: 49,0

Klassic Du Rabutin
4j. b hors H (Prince D'Espace - Etoile Du Rabu

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Rabutin
Züchter: M. Sébastien Collaud

David Bekaert

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    8.875 € 2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.320 €16,2 18.195 €
25.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 5 18,8 2725B 20.000 1,8 D. Bekaert Keiko Du Chalet, Kanjardarche, Karma De 
11.02 Saint-Galmier 1 17,4 2675B 17.500 4,7 D. Bekaert Klassic Du Rabutin, Kimono Julry, King Des 
15.11 Marseille (À Borél 1 19,3 3000B 14.000 D. Bekaert Klassic Du Rabutin, Kiss D'Erevan, Kolorad
25.10 Marseille (À Borél 3 16,2 2300A 13.000 S. Cingland Kingsley, Katenkino, Klassic Du Rabutin
07.10 Salon De Provenc 4 18,8 3000B 15.000 S. Cingland Kreiz De Prat Guen, Katenkino, Klass De D
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6
19:45

2650 m
20.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Scbvg - Prix Des Camelias
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (9.000 5.000 2.800 1.600 1.000 400 200)
PRIX DES CAMELIAS Breed 6 Class E 20.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.650. 9.000, 5.000, 2.800, 1.600, 1.000, 400, 200.-to allocated by the 
S.E.T.F. For years 4, not having won 26.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 13.500. 

13
ML: 18,0

Kanea De L'abbaye
4j. b hors S (Vinci De L'abbaye - Athena De L'

Trainer: Marc Bonnefoy
Besitzer: Ecurie De L' Abbaye
Züchter: Ecurie De L' Abbaye

Theo Briand

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.000 € 2023: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    14.785 €18,0 19.785 €
25.02 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2725B 20.000 6,4 Th. Briand Kindness Liamone, Kira De Cahot, Kemma 
12.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 2 18,0 2700B 20.000 2,4 Th. Briand Kiara Tit, Kanea De L'abbaye, Kastille
14.12 Lyon (À La Soie) 1 18,2 2700B 20.000 5,0 Th. Briand Kanea De L'abbaye, Kado D'Occagnes, Kim
12.11 Paray-Le-Monial 2 19,8 2625B 13.000 G. Fournigault Kora De Vindecy, Kanea De L'abbaye, Kimc
16.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 2 19,3 2675B 13.000 Th. Briand Koea Sport, Kanea De L'abbaye, Kheops Ell

14
ML: 10,0

Kheops Airemme
4j. b hors H (Doberman - Timola Airemme)

Trainer: Jerome Huguet
Besitzer: R. Margaine
Züchter: M. Robert Margaine

Franck-J. Peltier

2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    20.210 €15,9 20.210 €
11.12 Marseille (À Borél 3 16,7 3000B 27.000 21,0 L. Lamaziere Krooner D'Heripre, Kristo Star, Kheops Aire
19.11 Saint-Galmier 3 17,1 2600A 20.000 8,2 L. Lamaziere King De Bassiere, Kopeck Des Bordes, Khe
20.10 Marseille (À Vivau 5 18,3 2675B 19.500 4,8 L. Lamaziere King De Bassiere, Kara Du Vautour, Kerush
23.09 Vichy 3 18,4 2800A 22.000 L. Lamaziere Kairos Julry, Kheops Du Persil, Kheops Aire
04.09 Feurs 4 15,9 2050A 20.000 87,0 J. Huguet Kallistee, Kantissime Winner, Kronos De Bu

15
ML: 24,0

Kasimodo
4j. b hors H (Rolling D'Heripre - Antilope De B

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: Ecurie Sidere
Züchter: Ecurie Sidere

Quentin Chauve-Laffay

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.000 € 2023: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    15.725 €17,6 20.725 €
13.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 8 2700B 23.000 6,0 D. Bekaert Kaiser De Mortree, Kerchak, Keiler Du Bas 
12.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 2 17,6 2700B 20.000 4,0 D. Bekaert Keiler Du Bas Bosq, Kasimodo, Kiss Boy
14.12 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 18,0 2725B 20.000 5,2 D. Bekaert Kanea De L'abbaye, Kado D'Occagnes, Kim
19.11 Saint-Galmier unpl 2600A 20.000 2,9 D. Bekaert King De Bassiere, Kopeck Des Bordes, Khe
20.09 Marseille (À Borél 2 19,2 3025B 17.000 D. Bekaert Kezah Love, Kasimodo, Kino De Laumiere

16
ML: 18,0

Kiss Boy
4j. b hors W (Vinci De L'abbaye - Pescaline)

Trainer: Maxime Busset
Besitzer: R. Nique
Züchter: M. Antoine Gelsumini

Bertrand Ruet

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    10.390 € 2023: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    15.065 €17,3 25.455 €
13.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 2700B 23.000 11,0 B. Ruet Kaiser De Mortree, Kerchak, Keiler Du Bas 
27.01 Saint-Galmier 2 17,4 2650B 23.000 B. Ruet Kiss Me Dompierre, Kiss Boy, Krystal De Be
12.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 3 17,6 2700B 20.000 33,0 B. Ruet Keiler Du Bas Bosq, Kasimodo, Kiss Boy
08.08 Aix-Les-Bains dis 2725B 18.000 Q. Chauve-Laffay Kalisko, Kasch Mill, Kena Du Hable
30.07 Aix-Les-Bains 2 2025B 15.500 Q. Chauve-Laffay Kiss Kate, Kiss Boy, Kaprice De Kacy

Ergebnis: Quoten:


